Global Hiramoni Memorial Nursing Institution



A unit of National Centre for Development of Technical Education

Recognised by WBNC (Code No.-NS417), Affiliated to WBUHS (Code No.-7D073) Approved by INC (Code No.- 321378), Granted to AISHE (Code No.-C66369)

PALPARA MORE, N.H.-34, KRISHNAGAR, NADIA, PIN- 741102. Phone : 9476326477, Email : principal@ghm.org.in, Visit us at : www.ghm.org.in

*Ref No.***1160-GHMNUR/FEB(08)-2025**

Date: 13.02.2025

NOTICE

This is for information to all concerned that the Global Hiramoni Memorial Nursing Institution will remain closed on **14/02/2025 (Friday)** on account of **"Shab-e-Barat -2025".**

The Institution will be re-open on 15/02/2025 (Saturday).

Principal Global Hiramoni Memorial Nursing Institution *Principal* GLOBAL HIRAMONI MEMORIAL NURSING INSTITUTION KRISHNAGAR, NADIA, PIN-7411

Ref No: 1160-GHMNUR/FEB(08)-2025

Date : 13.02.2025

Copy forwarded for necessary information to:

- 1. Hon'ble Chairman, Global Hiramoni Memorial Nursing Institution
- 2. Executive Chairman, Global Hiramoni Memorial Nursing Institution
- 3. Directors, Global Hiramoni Memorial Nursing Institution
- 4. Director, Global Knowledge Campus
- 5. H.R. Manager, Global Knowledge Campus under NCDTE
- 6. Accounts Section, Global Hiramoni Memorial Nursing Institution
- 7. Admission Cell, Global Hiramoni Memorial Nursing Institution
- 8. Class Co-ordinator & Co-coordinator, GNM & B.Sc. Nursing, Global Hiramoni Memorial Nursing Institution
- 9. All Faculty Members and Teaching Staffs & Non-Teaching Staffs, Global Hiramoni Memorial Nursing Institutio
- 10. System Administrator, Global Knowledge campus for uploading this notice in the GHMNI Website.
- 11. Circulation of all GNM & B.Sc. Nursing Students & Parents Groups.
- 12. Office Copy



Principal Global Hiramoni Memorial Nursing Institution *Principal* GLOBAL HIRAMONI MEMORIAL NURSING INSTITUTION KRISHNAGAR, NADIA, PIN-741102

Government of West Bengal

Finance (Audit Branch) Department 325, Sarat Chatterjee Road, Nabanna, Howrah-711 102

No. 557-F(P2)

Dated 11/02/2025

NOTIFICATION

The State Government had earlier declared 14th February, 2025 (Friday) to be a holiday on the occasion of Shab-e-Barat in terms of Notification No. 4712-F(P2) dated 22nd November, 2024. Now, information has been received that this year Shab-e-Barat falls on 13th February, 2025 (Thursday).

In view of above, the Governor is pleased to declare 13th February, 2025 as holiday for observance of Shab-e-Barat. In the aforesaid Notification, 14th February, 2025 was also declared as holiday on account of birthday of Thakur Panchanan Barma. Therefore, the State Government Offices, Local Bodies, Statutory Bodies, Boards, Corporations and Undertakings controlled or owned by State Government, educational Institutions, other offices/institutions under the control of Government of West Bengal will remain closed on both the days.

Sd/- P.K.Mishra Additional Chief Secretary to the Government of West Bengal

No.557/1(400)-F(P2)

Dated 11/02/2025

- 1) The Principal Accountant General (A&E), West Bengal, Treasury Buildings, Kolkata -1.
- 2) The Principal Accountant General (Audit) West Bengal, Treasury Buildings, Kolkata 1.
- 3) The Accountant General (Receipts, Works and Local Bodies Audit), West Bengal, C.G.O. Complex, 3rd M.S.O. Buildings, 5th Floor, Block-DF, Sector-I, Salt Lake, Kolkata –64.
- 4) The Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Chief Minister, Government of West Bengal.
- 5) The Chief Secretary to the Government of West Bengal.
- 6) The Personal Secretary to HMOS(IC)_Finance Department, Govt. of West Bnegal.
- 7) The Resident Commissioner, Government of West Bengal, A/2, State Emporia Buildings, Baba Kharak Singh Marg, New Delhi 110 001.
- 8) The Additional Chief Secretary/Principal Secretary/Secretary...... (All Departments).
- 9) The Commissioner.....Division(All).
- 10) The Special Secretary/Additional Secretary/Joint Secretary/Deputy Secretary, Finance Deptt.
- 11) The.....Department/Directorate
- 12) The Director of Treasuries & Accounts, West Bengal, The New India Assurance Buildings,
 4 Lyons Range, Kolkata 700 001.

| 13) | The District Magistrate/District Judge/Superintendent of Police(All). | |
|-----|---|--|
| 14) | The Sub-Divisional Officer(All). | |
| 15) | The Pay & Accounts Officer, Kolkata Pay & Accounts Office-I, 81/2/2, Phears Lane, | |
| | Kolkata – 700 012. | |
| 16) | The Pay & Accounts Officer, Kolkata Pay & Accounts Office-II, P-1, Hyde Lane, Jawahar | |

- Buildings, Kolkata 700 073.
- The Pay & Accounts Officer, Kolkata Pay & Accounts Office-III, 1B. Market, Sector-III, Salt Lake, Kolkata – 700 106.
- 18) The Registrar & D.D.O., Finance (Accounts) Department, West Bengal Secretariat, Nabanna, Howrah 711 102.
- 19) The Accounts Officer, West Bengal Secretariat, Bikash Bhawan, Salt Lake, Kolkata 91.
- 20) Treasury Officer,(All).
- 21) Shri Sumit Mitra, Network Administrator, Finance Department, for uploading this Notification in the Finance Department Website.

Additional Secretary

.....

to the Government of West Bengal